PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TC (Bermuda) License, Ltd.	12/07/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TC License Ltd.
Street Address:	8158 Adams Drive
City:	Hummelstown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13274092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)751-1142

 Phone:
 215-567-2010

 Email:
 dmbrown@crbcp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Caesar, Rivise et al.

Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T1142/20503

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas M. Tinari, Jr.

Total Attachments: 4

source=T114220503 Co. to Co. Assignment#page1.tif source=T114220503 Co. to Co. Assignment#page2.tif source=T114220503 Co. to Co. Assignment#page3.tif source=T114220503 Co. to Co. Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027174 FRAME: 0457 CH \$40.00 132/403

501713437

The second second	
The state of the s	
STOLEN STOLEN	
į	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	
PATENTS	3 ONLY	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
I. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
TC (BERMUDA) LICENSE, LTD.	Name: TC License Ltd.	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) December 7, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Mo	Street Address: 8158 Adams Drive	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: Hummelstown	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Pennsylvania	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 17036	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
See attached list	See attached list	
Additional numbers at	tached? Ves No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 51	
Name: BLANK ROME LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 2.040.00	
Internal Address: The Wetergete	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title	
City: Washington	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: DC Zip: 20037	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (202) 772-5849	b. Deposit Account Number 23-2185	
Fax Number: (202) 572-1449 Ernail Address; mlddledorf@blankrome.com	Authorized User Name Michael C. Greenboum	
9. Signature:	December 9, 2004	
Signature	Date	
Michael C. Greenbaum, Reg. No. 28,419	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or resiled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 027174 FRAME: 0458

ATTACHMENT A

U.S. Patent Applications

Title of Application	Serial No.	Filing Date
Automated payment method using RFID tags	09/740,808	December 21, 2000
Dynamic virtual network system and method	09/539,662	March 30, 2000
Method and apparatus for photographing traffic in an intersection	09/836,672	April 16, 2001
AVI for expedited mobile ordering and fulfillment	09/864,443	May 25, 2001
Community Concept for payment using RFID Transponders	09/864,442	May 25, 2001
Tamper resistant electronic tag	10/246,456	Sept. 19, 2002
Predictive multi-channel decoder	10/460,401	June 13, 2003
Self service electronic toll collection unit and system	10/698,943	Nov. 3, 2003
Tamper resistant electronic tag	90/006,896	Dec. 24, 2003
Automatic vehicle information system	10/795,993	March 10, 2004
System for identifying particular objects	90/007,017	April 26, 2004
Multi-protocol reader system employing step locking of uplinks and downlinks	10/887,320	July 9, 2004
Backscatter receiver maintaining sensitivity with variable power level	10/976,880	October 29, 2004
Surge protection circuit	10/975,339	October 29, 2004

U.S. ISSUED PATENTS

Patent No.	Issue Date
4,739,328	August 19, 1988
	November 1, 1989
	March 28, 1989
4,853,705	August 1, 1989
4,864,158	September 5, 1989
4,999,636	March 12, 1991
5,055,659	October 8, 1991
5,086,389	February 4, 1992
5,097,612	March 24, 1992
5,097,934	March 24, 1992
5,144,553	September 1, 1992
5,253,162	October 12, 1993
5,289,183	February 22, 1994
5,347,274	September 13, 1994
5,351,187	September 27, 1994
5,406,275	April 11, 1995
5,414,624	May 9, 1995
RE 35,020	August 15, 1995
5,479,160	December 26, 1995
5,485,520	January 16, 1996
5,504,485	April 2, 1996
5,606,322	February 25, 1997
5,619,932	April 15, 1997
5,656,996	August 12, 1997
5,751,973	May 12, 1998
5,771,021	June 23, 1998
5,805,082	September 8, 1998
I .	\$
	4,739,328 4,782,345 4,816,839 4,853,705 4,864,158 4,999,636 5,055,659 5,086,389 5,097,612 5,097,934 5,144,553 5,253,162 5,289,183 5,347,274 5,351,187 5,406,275 5,414,624 RE 35,020 5,479,160 5,485,520 5,504,485 5,606,322 5,619,932 5,656,996 5,751,973

Title of Patent	Patent No.	Issue Date
Frequency domain processing of Doppler signals in a traffic monitoring system	5,912,822	June 15, 1999
Traffic monitoring system	5,935,190	August 10, 1999
Traffic violation processing system	5,948,038	September 7, 1999
Electronic tag including RF modem for monitoring motor vehicle performance with filtering	6,061,614	May 9, 2000
Method and apparatus for photographing traffic in an intersection	6,111,523	August 29, 2000
Method and apparatus to determine the direction to a transponder in a modulated backscatter communication system	6,476,756	June 4, 2001
Method and apparatus for photographing traffic in an intersection	6,373,402	April 16, 2002
Automatic vehicle parking system for a plurality of remote parking facilities	RE 37,822	August 27, 2002
Method and apparatus for wireless data collection and communications for interconnected mobile systems, such as for railways	6,600,443	July 29, 2003
Method and apparatus system for wireless data collection and communications for interconnected mobile systems, such as for railways	6,668,216	Dec. 23, 2003

3

111039.01113/35655343v1

RECORDED: 11/04/2011

PATENT REEL: 027174 FRAME: 0461